© 2023 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Hermetic Connectors catalog
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
L-16
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 791-069 H D 7P2 C N
Basic Part Number 791-069 Rear-Panel Mount Hermetic
Receptacles, Pin Face Scoop-Proof
Class H = Hermetic
Shell Size A, B, C, D, E, F, J, K, G, H, L and M
Arrangement Refer to Pages L-3--L-6 for Insert Arr.
(No “W” Option for Hermetic)
Contact Type C = Pin, P.C. Tail P = Pin, Solder Cup
Mating Hardware
Option
N = No Mating Hardware G = Male Guide Pins
P = Jackpost S = Female Guide Sockets
SERIES 79
MICRO-CRIMP
791-069 Rear-Panel Mount Hermetic Receptacles,
Pin Face Scoop-Proof
SHELL SIZE A, B, C, D, E, F, J, AND K DIMENSIONS
#6-32 UNC-2B
X .400 (10.16)
MPT TYP 2 PL
#4-40 UNC-2B
X .150 (3.81)
 MPT TYP 2 PL
5
32
4
1 A2A1
.700
(17.78)
.465
(11.81)
D
MAX
.410 (10.41)
MAX
C
BASIC
B
BASIC
SHELL SIZES A, B, C, D, E, F, J, & K
FOR DIMENSIONS, USE TABLE I
  PIN
CONTACT
FLANGE
O-RING
INTERFACIAL
SEAL
.275 (6.99)
.800 (20.32) MAX
.125
(3.18)
 MIN
"C"
.100 (2.54)
.050 (1.27)
"P"
.330 (8.38)
.320 (8.13)
A
MAX
.200 (5.08)
.190 (4.83)
.098 (2.49)
.088 (2.24)
.530 (13.46)
.520 (13.21)
#2-56 UNC-2B
 X .129 MPT
  TYP 2 PL
 FULL